Australian Capital Territory

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) - Notice of approval of operators 2002 (No 4)

Notifiable instrument N12002-280

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s 6(1) Approval of operators and
analysts

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedules (Attachments A, B, C
and D), who have:-

(a) undergone a course approved by the minister as a course for the instruction
of police officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and

(b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

John Murray APM
Chief Police Officer for the ACT

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised when accessed at www.legislation.act.gov.au or in authorised printed form

hilary jones
Authorised when accessed at www.legislation.act.gov.au or in authorised printed form

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


ATTACHMENT A

BAKER Donna Marie Constable 10868
BATTYE Mark William Constable 11455
BOLTON Mary Elizabeth Constable 11456
BROWN Paul Stephen Constable 11457
CAMPBELL Gavin Alan Constable 11458
CASE Benjamin Edmund Constable 11531
COCHRANE Anthony George Constable 11520
CONSTANTINOU  Theodoros Constable 11521
CURTIS Scott Martin Constable 11522
DAVIS Craig Alexander Constable 11523
FRANKLIN Tarnya Louise Constable 11524
GALE Matthew John Constable 11525
MANN Julian Edmund Pherl Constable 10054
STOKAN James Kenneth Constable 11529
SURAWSKI Nicholas James Constable 11530

WISELY Todd Duncan Constable 11532
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BAKER

BULL

HARRISON

HILL

KENDALL

LESTER

MCDONALD

O’CONNELL

RICHARDSON

STRAW

STEWART

Michael John
Somone

Shane Barry
Graham Arthur
Craig Francis
Robert Gregory
Ross John
James Scott
Angela Louise
Anthony John

John Cameron

ATTACHMENT B

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

11645

11646

11647

11648

11649

4871

11650

11651

11652

11653

11654
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BAKKER

CASEY

COX

CRUISE

FARAH

ISAACS

LADD

LEVINGS

MORRELL

NANKERVIS

O’MAHONY

PARKER

REID

STEVENS

WESCHE

WIGGINS

Dominic James
Sarah Lyn

Ben Walter

Olivia Louise

Elias

Daniel Robert Lloyd
Stephen Douglas
Kathryn Diane

Dale Rayd

Emma Kate

ATTACHMENT C

Constable 11591
Constable 11592
Constable 11593
Constable 11594
Constable 11595
Constable 11596

Constable 11597
Constable 6269

Constable 11590

Constable 11598

Liam Christopher Lockwood Constable 11599

Michael Lee
Belinda May
Christopher Antony
Kurt Eric

Steven Graham

Constable 11600

Constable 11601

Constable 11602

Constable 11604

Constable 11605
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BYRNES
CALATZIS
CROZIER
RAWLINSON
BIANCO
COOPER
CORNISH
GRAHAM
HARRIS
KING
LAIDLER
O’NEILL
RITCHIE
THAMER
URQUHART
VAN DEN BRUN

WOODS

Jason Alexander
Efthimios

Peter Barrington
William George
Julian Peter
Lisa Gaye
Sharon Robyn
Jennifer Marie
Bruce Edward
David John
Ashley Dean
Peter Gahan
Katherine

Peter Hans

Kris Anthony
Joel Frank

Christopher Francis

ATTACHMENT D

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Constable

5121

3837

4531

744

5563

10025

10026

2587

1930

10386

10656

10061

10032

2974

10371

10679

10379
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