Australian Capital Territory

#### Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) - Notice of approval of operators 2002 (No 4)

#### Notifiable instrument NI2002-280

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s 6(1) Approval of operators and analysts

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedules (Attachments A, B, C and D), who have:-

- (a) undergone a course approved by the minister as a course for the instruction of police officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and
- (b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

John Murray APM Chief Police Officer for the ACT

# ATTACHMENT A

BAKER	Donna Marie	Constable 10868
BATTYE	Mark William	Constable 11455
BOLTON	Mary Elizabeth	Constable 11456
BROWN	Paul Stephen	Constable 11457
CAMPBELL	Gavin Alan	Constable 11458
CASE	Benjamin Edmund	Constable 11531
COCHRANE	Anthony George	Constable 11520
CONSTANTINOU	Theodoros	Constable 11521
CURTIS	Scott Martin	Constable 11522
CURTIS DAVIS	Scott Martin Craig Alexander	Constable 11522 Constable 11523
DAVIS	Craig Alexander	Constable 11523
DAVIS FRANKLIN	Craig Alexander Tarnya Louise	Constable 11523 Constable 11524
DAVIS FRANKLIN GALE	Craig Alexander Tarnya Louise Matthew John	Constable 11523 Constable 11524 Constable 11525
DAVIS FRANKLIN GALE MANN	Craig Alexander Tarnya Louise Matthew John Julian Edmund Pherl	Constable 11523 Constable 11524 Constable 11525 Constable 10054

# ATTACHMENT B

BAKER	Michael John	Constable 11645
BULL	Somone	Constable 11646
HARRISON	Shane Barry	Constable 11647
HILL	Graham Arthur	Constable 11648
KENDALL	Craig Francis	Constable 11649
LESTER	Robert Gregory	Constable 4871
MCDONALD	Ross John	Constable 11650
O'CONNELL	James Scott	Constable 11651
RICHARDSON	Angela Louise	Constable 11652
STRAW	Anthony John	Constable 11653
STEWART	John Cameron	Constable 11654

# ATTACHMENT C

BAKKER	Dominic James	Constable 11591
CASEY	Sarah Lyn	Constable 11592
COX	Ben Walter	Constable 11593
CRUISE	Olivia Louise	Constable 11594
FARAH	Elias	Constable 11595
ISAACS	Daniel Robert Lloyd	Constable 11596
LADD	Stephen Douglas	Constable 11597
LEVINGS	Kathryn Diane	Constable 6269
MORRELL	Dale Rayd	Constable 11590
NANKERVIS	Emma Kate	Constable 11598
O'MAHONY	Liam Christopher Lockwood	Constable 11599
PARKER	Michael Lee	Constable 11600
REID	Belinda May	Constable 11601
STEVENS	Christopher Antony	Constable 11602
WESCHE	Kurt Eric	Constable 11604
WIGGINS	Steven Graham	Constable 11605

### ATTACHMENT D

BYRNES	Jason Alexander	Sergeant 5121
CALATZIS	Efthimios	Sergeant 3837
CROZIER	Peter Barrington	Sergeant 4531
RAWLINSON	William George	Sergeant 744
BIANCO	Julian Peter	Constable 5563
COOPER	Lisa Gaye	Constable 10025
CORNISH	Sharon Robyn	Constable 10026
GRAHAM	Jennifer Marie	Constable 2587
HARRIS	Bruce Edward	Constable 1930
KING	David John	Constable 10386
LAIDLER	Ashley Dean	Constable 10656
O'NEILL	Peter Gahan	Constable 10061
RITCHIE	Katherine	Constable 10032
THAMER	Peter Hans	Constable 2974
URQUHART	Kris Anthony	Constable 10371
VAN DEN BRUN	Joel Frank	Constable 10679
WOODS	Christopher Francis	Constable 10379